GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092,

Sub: Posting of newly recruited Inspector Fisheries/eqvl.

Order No: 207 Fisheries of 2024

Dated: // 06-2024

In the interest of administraction and smooth function of Departmental work, the following transfers and postings of newly recruited Insepctor Fisheries (State Cadre) is hereby ordered with immediately effect.

S.No	Name of the Official	Designation	Place of Posting
1.	Ubaid Qayoom	Insepctor Fisheries	Trout Fish Farming Project Kokernag
2.	Zahoor Mushtaq	Inspector Fisheries	Trout Farm Achabal Anantnag
3.	Nissar Ahamd Parray	Inspector Fisheries	Trout Farm Verinag
4.	Abrar Ahmad Bhat	Inspctor Fisheries	National Fish Farm Manasbal
5.	Parveen Kumar	Inspector Fisheries	Trout Fish Farm Mugalmaidan Kishtwar

All Officials are deemed to be relieved with immediate effect and are directed to report to the new place of posting.

(Ab. Majid Tak) Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF-Estb/2023-05

Dated: 11 -06-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries, South / Kashmir Division for inf.
- DD/ADF/SPO/FDO/PO.....for inf and n/ action.
- Private Secretary to Principal Secretary Agricultrue Production Department Civil Sectt Srinagar for information of the Principal Secretary
- 4. Accounts Officer Fisheries Department for information.
- 5. Concerned for immediate compliance
- 6. Adm Section
- 7. Order file